Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of ]

The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies [ r J
Company Number
i 00027136

Name of Company

Tribune Trust Plc

We

lan Chnistopher Oakley-Smith Laura May Waters

7 More London Riverside 7 Mare Leondon Riverside
London Ltondon

SE1 2RT SE12RT

thé hquidators of the company attach a copy of our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed v :1;:]‘ ﬂ 2— Date

gggg:: l;::.losifecoopers o For Offictal Use
33 Wellington Street Insolvency Sect | Post AHoom
Leeds
LSt 4JP “\
*A45CKRS2"
ADS 15/04/2015 #285

Sottware Supphied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow
COMPANIES HOUSE




Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company
Company Registered Number

State whether members' or
creditors’ voluntary winding up

Date of commencament of winding up

Date 1o which this statement 1s
brought down

Name and Address of Liquidator
lan Chnistopher Qakley-Smuth
7 Mare London Riverside

London
SE1 2RT

NOTES

Tribune Trust Plc

00027136

Members

14 March 2006

13 March 2015

Laura May Waters

7 More London Riverside
London

SE1 2RT

Form 4 68 cont'd

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form part of the retum to be sent to the

regisirar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Everystatement mustcontaina detatled account of all the hgudators realisatons and disbursements 1 respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of ail receipts denved from  assets exstng at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc  and

the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to crediors or contributones
Recetpls denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included m the
investmenis are o be included in the ‘amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Whers property

has been reahsed, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entared as disbursements A payment mio the Insalvency Sernces Accountis not a disbursement and should not be

shown as such, nor are payments inte a bank buikding society or any other financial institution
any investment should be shown In the realisations

‘balance at bank' Only actual

However, the inlerest received on
Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account n such a manner

as sufficiently to explain its natwre  The receipls and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carrted forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts

recewved and paid by the hquidator respectively
Trading Account

{2} When the liguidator carmes on a business a trading account must be ferwarded as a distinct account and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

{3} When dvidends instalments of compositions, ete are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s made to contnbutories
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually pawd, must be entered in  the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
Iguidator rmust forward separate accounts showing in fists the amount of the claim of each ereditor, and the amount of dnidend, etc

payable ta each creditor or contributory

(4} When unclaimed dividends, etc are pawd into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid It should be entered in
the staternent of disbursements as one sum  The items to be paid n relabon 10 unclaimed dividends shoutd first be inciuded in  the

realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should net be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of hquidator's remuneration untess 1t
has been duly allowed by resofutions of the hquidation commiitee or of the creditars or of the company in genera! meeung, or by
order of the court as the case may require of is othenwise allowable under the provistons of the nsolvency Aules




Liguidator's statement of account

Form 4 68 cont'd

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

-

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised si £ Amount
Brought Forward 345,699,974 67
17/10/2014 The insolvency Service Barnk Interest Gross 3,383 45
10/12/2014 HM Revenue & Customs VAT refund 1,361 85
i
|
| |
[l 1 ‘I
! 1

Carred Forward

| 345,604,719 97

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

whuct shauld be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd
Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

|
Realisations ]
|
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised $ Amount
Brought Forward 377,981 59
:
1
b
|
i!
d
j i !
| Carned Forward !i 377,981 59

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward 1o the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised ” € Amount
Brought Forward | 2.477.332 51
| |
'i
|
L S |
Carned Forward f 2,477,332 51 i

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account



Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date ! To whom paud Nature of disbursements | £ Amount
Brought Forward 343,524,668 69
01/10/2014 The Insclvency Service Finance / Bank interest & charges 2500
14/10/2014 PrnicewaterhouseCoopers LLFP Office holders' fees 12,379 35
14/10/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP VAT Recewable 2,475 87
14/10/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP VAT Receivable 76 25
14/10/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Fees incurred by PwC Tax department
In assisting the Jomt Liquidators’ 381 25
14/10/2014 The Insolvency Service } DTI Cheque fees 015
17/10/2014 The Insclvency Service Bank Interest Gross 676 69
14/11/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP VAT Receivable 4G5 78
14/11/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Office holders’ fees 2,478 91
14/11/2014 The Insolvency Service DT! Cheque fees 015
02/01/2015 The Insolvency Service Finance/Bank Interest & charges 2500
10/02/2015 Capita Asset Services Professional fees 2,336 00
VAT Recewable 487 20
10/02/2015 The Insolvency Service DTI Cheque fees 015
13/02/2015 The Insolvency Service DTi Chegue fees 015
13/02/2015 PricewaternouseCoopers LLP QOtfice holders’ fees 6,050 42
VAT Recevable 121008
13/02/2015 PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP Fees incurred by PwC tax department |
In assisting the Joint Liquidators’ 1,344 00
VAT Receivable 268 80
13/02/2015 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Otiice holders's expenses 1000
VAT Receivable 200

F

i
l
i

Carned Forward

343,555,371 89

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and dssbursements
which should be carned forward lo the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

1
Disbursements
Date To whom pard Nature of disbursements $ Amount
Brought Forward 377,981 59

i l
ik |

]

Carned Forward I 377,981 59 |

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which shouid be carned forward 1o the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements ll € Amount
i Brought Forward 2,477,332 51
l
i
i
l
! I
'I It
: |
I i I
! L | i
] Carried Forward | 247733251

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the 1olal realisatons and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd
Analysis of balance

g H
Total realisations 345,604,719 97
Total disbursements 343,555,371 89
Balance £ | 2,049,348 08
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash n hands of kquidator 000 !
2 Balance at bank 000
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account 2,049,348 08
£
4  Amounts invested by hiquidator 0 Q0
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued items 000
Total Balance as shown above 2,049,343 08

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in 2 separate statement

The Liguidator should also state -

(1} The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up
£

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the hoiders of floating charges) 331,145,112 00
Liabilties - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 13,081,740 00

(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 95,319,792 00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets {f there s insuffictent space
here, attach a separate sheet}

Contingent VAT asset of uncertain value
(4) Why the winding up ¢annot yet be concluded
Pending realisation of the above
(5) The period within which the winding up 1s expected {o be completed

Two years




Form 4 68 cont'd
Analysis of balance

$
Total realisatrons 377,981 59
Total disbursements 377,981 59
Balance $ 0G0
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cashin hands of fiquidator 00
2 Balance at bank D00
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account 000
$
4  Amounts invested by hiquidator 000 |
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued Items 000
Total Balance as shown above 000

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liguidator should also state -

{1) The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up
$

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

mncluding the holders of fioating charges) 000
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferentral creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 000

(2) The total amount of the capial paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 000
tssued as pard up otherwise than for cash Qo0
{3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (f there s insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)
Contingent VAT asset of uncertan value
4) Why the winding up canriot yet be concluded
Pending realisation of the above
(5} The perod within which the winding up 15 expected to be completed

Two years



Form 4 68 cont'd
Analysis of balance

€
Total realisations . 2,477,332 51
Total disbursements 2,477,332 51
Batance € 000
This balance 1s made up as follows
1+ Cash in hands of iqudator 0G0
2 Balance at bank 000
3 Amount in Insalvency Services Account 000
€
4  Amounts invested by liguidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued items 000
Total Balance as shown above 000

NOTE - Full detaufs of stocks purchased for investment and any reahsation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator shouid also state -

" The amount of the estimated assets and liabihies at the date of the commencement of the wmnding

up
€

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floating charges) 000
Liabifities - Fixed charge crediors 000
Floating charge holders ¢ 00
Preferential creditors Q00
Unsecured creditors 000

(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash Q00
Issued as pard up otherwise than for cash 000
(3} The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (f there 1s insufficient space

here, atiach a separaie sheet)
Contingent VAT asset of uncertain value
{4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Pending realisatton of the above
(5) The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Two years




The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Comparues

S.192

Form 4 68

Far Offical Use

Company Number
i 00027136

Name of Company
[

Tribune Trust Plc
We
lan Chnstopher Qakley-Smith Laura May Waters
7 More London Riverside 7 More London Riverside
tondon London
SE12RT SE1 2RT
the hiqudators of the company attach a copy of our statemnent of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
Signed v :] ] :; : g 2 Date
PrncewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House For Officlal Use
33 Wellington Street Insolvency Sect | Post Hoom

Leeds
LSt 4JP

Ref  164563/VC/MR

i

Sonware Supphed by Turnkey Compuier Technology Limited Glasgow




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Tribune Trust Pic
Company Registered Number 00027136

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Members

Date of commencement of winding up 14 March 2006

Date to which this statement s
brought down 13 March 2015

Name and Address of Liquidator

lan Chnistopher Oakley-Smith Laura May Waters

7 More London Riverside 7 More Londen Riverside
London London

SE12RT SE12RT

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not forrn partof the retum to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detaled account of all the hquidator's reahsations and disbursements m respeet of the
company The statement of reahisations shouki contan a record of all receipls denved from assets exsting at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, mcluding balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold ete  and

the account of disbursements shoutd contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contmbutones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included i the ‘balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be included in the ‘amounts invested' sechon in the anafysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Whaere property

has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental {o sales

must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account s not a disbursernent and should not be
shown as such, nOr are payments e a bank, butlding society of any othes financial nstituton  However, the intarest receved on

any investment should be shown in the realisatons  Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account t such a manner

as sufficiently to explan its nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals

carried forward from one account to ancther without any miermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
receved and paid by the liquidator respectively

Trading Account

{2) When the iquidator carnes on a business a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receints
and payments on the trading account must aione be set out in thus statement

Dividends

{3) when dvidends, instaiments of compositions, efc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets s made to contnbutories

the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paig, must be enterad in  the statement of dishursements as one sum, and the
hquidator must {orward separate accounts showing in lists the amaount of the claim of ach creditar and the amount of dividend et
payable to each creditor ar contributory

{4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in shoutd be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum  The tems 10 be paid i relation to unclammed dvdends should first be included i the
realisations side of the account

{5} Credu should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of lquidator's remuneration unless 1t
has baen duly allowed by resolutions ot the hquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require or is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Form 4 68 cont'd

Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations
| e 1‘ {
Date Of whom received | Nature of assets realised :, £ Amount
i
| Brought Forward ! 345,599,974 67
17/10/2014 | The Insolvency Service . Bank Interest Gross g 3,383.45
10/12/2014 HM Revenue & Customs . VAT refund i 1,361 85
i
|
i
'
1y
i
l
i
;
!
l
t
i I
| ‘ !
]
|
| .;
| | ; ?
| r l ! |
! ] il
| . ! :
| ] !
{ ' ;
! ; I h
’ ! i 4
i
| | . |
: . : !
i ) ;
i ' \ i
¢ ' ¥
| ! f i
! Carned Forward { 345,604,719 97

NOTE No balance shouid be shown on this account bet only the total reaksatons and disbursaments
winch should be carned forward to the naxt account



Form 4 68 cont'd
Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

|
Reahisations !

R R . , — —
, Date l Of whom received i Nature of assets realised ]l_ $ Amount

b ———————— 2 — ———

Brought Forward | 377,981 59
|

!
l
:
g %

i
! - —
]

| Carried Forward

NOTE WMo balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account

377,981 59




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insclvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

i Realisations
A, e - e —
| Date Of whom received | Nature of assets realised h € Amount
Brought Forward : 2,477,332 51
! |
| |
|
|
I
i
} i
! !
J
i l
i y
! !
f’ ; E ; {
{ |
i | l !' !
f b i
: | | i l
[ j ! i '
! } l }} i
! ' i f
i | ' . *
S ‘ ' *
H
' |
f . ' y !
i : ! 1
! ' i f
; i f }: |
. - b e 1 — ‘} e !
{ g Catried Forward v 247733251

R —— - —

NOTE No balance should be shown ot this account but only the tolal realrsations and disbursements

which should be camed torward to the next account




Form 4.68 cont'd

pa—— J—

Disbursements

Date I To whom paid Nature of disbursements }; £ Amount
' Brought Forward | 343,524,668 69
; |
01/10/2014 The Insolvency Service Finance / Bank interest & charges 15 25 00
14/10/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Office hoiders® fees ] 12,379 35
14/10/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP VAT Receivable 2,475 87
i 14/10/2014 ¢ PrnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP VAT Receivable 76 25
14/10/2014 ) PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Fees incurred by PwC Tax department
In assisting the Joint Liquidators’ ! 381.25
14/10/2014 The Insolvency Service ' DTI Cheque fees 015
17/10/2014 The Insolvency Service Bank Interest Gross 676 69
14/11/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP VAT Receivabie 495 78
14/11/2014 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Office holders’ fees 2,478 91
14/11/2014 The insolvency Service DTI Cheque fees | 015
g2/01/2015 The Insolvency Service Finance/Bank Interest & charges 2500
10/02/2015 Capita Asset Services Professional fees ‘ 2,336 00
VAT Receivable 467 20
10/02/2015 The Insolvency Service DTI Cheque fees 015
13/02/2015 The Insolvency Service DTI Cheque fees 015
13/02/2015 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Office holders’ fees 6,050.42
VAT Receivable A 1,210 08
13/02/2015 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Fees incurred by PwC tax department
In assisting the Joint Liquidators’ 1,344 Q0
VAT Recelvable 268 80
13/02/2015 PrnicewaterhouseCoopers LLP Oftfice holders’s expenses 1000
VAT Receivable | 200
!
|
?l
| !
é ’ 1
| | |
i
| ; : ?'
! ] !
! f '
| | | |
, s ! i
. ‘ r )
1 . l'!
; \ !
| | |
| o
*r_ ] ) . _ ;,
] Carried Forward I 343,555,37189

MNOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reahsations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements

. Brought Forward

1
i
i

$ Amount

T . ST e T

¥
i

377,981 59

Carned Forward

,___
%

1
f
b

377,981 59

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only ihe total realisations ang disbursements

which should be carried forward to the next account



Form 4 68 cont'd

i ) o - 1
{ Disbursements
" T i e S T T
Date i To whom paid Nature of disbursements !% € Amount
| ' Brought Forward | 2,477,332 51
f
I
|
!l
b
|
;
|
! !
i !
|
gn
|
! !
| : ;
| ! |
* * 3 |
| | | !
| ! i i -
{ ' { 4
| ! 1 |
i t
| i
* i | ,
| | | : |
{ i 1 , g
| g i !
" ) 4 1
; H ' 4
; } ! | . A :

[
| i
i »
i 1
i
|

: Carned Forward 2,477,332 51 |

L — - [ —

NOTE No balance shotid be shown an this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carmed forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd
Analysis of balance

£ :
Total realisations 345,604,719 97 ’
Total disbursements I 343,555,371 89 |
J _
Balance £ 2,049,348 08 1|
This balance is made up as follows )
1. Cash in hands of kquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 000
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account 2,049,348 08
| :
4 Amounts invested by hquidator l 000
Less The cost of nvestments realised i 000
Balance T 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 3 2,049,348 08 |

NOTE - Fult details of stocks purchased for investrment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liguidator shouid also slate -

{1) The amount of the estimated assets and labilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up
£

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

mcluding the holders of floating charges) 331,145,112 00
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Fioating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 13,081,740 Q0

(2} The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up  cash 95,319,792 00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000
3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)
Contingent VAT asset of uncertain value
{4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Pending realisation of the above
{5) The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Two years




Analysis of balance

Form 4 68 cont'd

$
Total realisations 377,981 59
Total disbursements i 377,981 59
Balance$ { 000 |
This balance 15 made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of liquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 000
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account coo
$ |
4  Amounts invested by liquidator ' 000 i
Less The cost of investments reahsed J 000
Balance 200
5 Accrued ltems .00
Total Balance as shown above oao

NOTE - Fuit details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

M

(2)

@)

(4)

(5)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabihhes at the date of the commencemeni of the winding

up

Assets (aftar deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
in¢luding the holders of floating charges)

Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors

Floating charge hoiders

Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

$

000
000
000
000
000

The lotal amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

000
0G0

The general descnption and estimated value of any outstanding assets {f there 13 msufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)
Contingent VAT asset of uncertan value
Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Pending reahsation of the above

The penod within which the winding up 1s expecied to be completed

Two years



Form 4 68 cont'd
Analysis ot balance

e
Total realisations 2,477,332 51
Total disbursements 2,477,332 51
Balance € o 000
This balance 15 made up as toliows
1 Cash in hands of iquidator 000
2 Balance al bank 000
3 Amount in insolvency Services Account 000
€
4  Amounts mvested by hgquidalor 000
Less The cost of nvestments realised 000
Batance 000
5 Accrued items ! 000
Total Balance as shown above 000

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for invesiment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -
4))] The amount of the estimated assets and habihlies atthe date of the commencement of the winding

up
€

Assets {(after deducting arnounts charged 1o secured credifors

including the holders of floating charges) 000
Liabiities - Fréed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured credrtors 000

{2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 0.00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

(3} The general descriplion and estimated vaiue of any outstanding assets (f there 15 msuflicient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Contingent VAT asset of uncertain vatue
(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Pending realtsation ot the above
(5) The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Two years




